

Your needs. Our drive.

AD Plastik d.d. Joint-stock company for automotive plastic components manufacturing

HR 21210 Solin, Matoševa 8 • www.adplastik.hr tel.: +385 (0) 21 206 444 • fax: +385 (0) 21 206 599



Disclosure of other information

Security: ADPL / ISIN: HRADPLRA0006 Quotation: Zagreb Stock Exchange, Prime Market

Solin, May 15, 2019

Continued cooperation with InterCapital Securities Ltd. as market maker

AD PLASTIK d.d. hereby announces that it has signed Annex No. 4 with the company InterCapital Securities Ltd. to the Market Making Agreement dated April 22, 2013. On the basis of Annex No. 4, InterCapital Securities Ltd. shall continue to provide market making services for shares of AD PLASTIK d.d., classified as ADPL, ISIN: HRADPLRA0006, quoted on the Prime Market of Zagreb Stock Exchange d.d.

The current Market Making Agreement with InterCapital Securities Ltd. expires on May 20, 2019 and by signing Annex No. 4, the agreement has been concluded for an indefinite period.

Contact:

Katia Zelić Investor Relations Manager

mob. +385 91 221 1446 katia.zelic@adplastik.hr